

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 13, 2014

\*denotes successful bidder

Tract 7-13			Kleinschmidt Logging*	Gumz Logging	Russ Thums	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,000 tons	\$12.00	\$13.75	\$13.50	\$12.50	\$12.25
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,300 tons	\$9.20				
Aspen - 4"	1,550 tons	\$12.00	\$13.05	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.25
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,000 tons	\$9.20				
White Birch - 4"	310 tons	\$13.00	\$13.05	\$13.50	\$13.00	\$13.25
White Birch - Wh Tree	400 tons	\$10.00				
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$12.50	\$12.95	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$12.75
Spruce - Wh Tree	25 tons	\$10.00				
Tamarack - 4"	50 tons	\$9.00	\$9.01	\$10.50	\$9.00	\$9.25
Tamarack - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$7.40				
Mxd Hwd Logs	8 MBF	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$150.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$36,450.00	\$39,892.50	\$39,205.00	\$38,055.00	\$37,262.50

Tract 2-14			Schloer Logging*	Kleinschmidt Logging	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,600 tons	\$13.00	\$19.78	\$16.50	\$17.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,900 tons	\$10.90			
Aspen - 4"	1,600 tons	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$16.25	\$14.09
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,900 tons	\$10.90			
White Birch - 4"	1,300 tons	\$14.00	\$21.66	\$17.00	\$18.98
White Birch - Wh Tree	1,600 tons	\$11.30			
Balsam - 4"	100 tons	\$8.50	\$10.61	\$13.00	\$11.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	130 tons	\$6.50			
Spruce - 4"	120 tons	\$13.00	\$16.50	\$15.00	\$15.06
Spruce - Wh Tree	140 tons	\$11.10			
Tamarack - 4"	1,000 tons	\$8.50	\$15.45	\$12.00	\$11.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	1,300 tons	\$6.50			
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$220.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$70,710.00	\$111,297.00	\$90,200.00	\$90,005.20

**Tract 3-14**

			Kleinschmidt Logging*	Miljevich Corp.
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,200 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00	
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons	\$10.20		\$14.20
Aspen - 4"	575 tons	\$13.00	\$13.01	
Aspen - Wh Tree	725 tons	\$10.30		\$14.50
Balsam - 4"	85 tons	\$8.50	\$8.50	
Balsam - Wh Tree	100 tons	\$7.20		\$7.20
Spruce - 4"	30 tons	\$13.00	\$13.05	
Spruce - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$9.70		\$9.70
Tamarack - 4"	150 tons	\$8.50	\$8.55	
Tamarack - Wh Tree	180 tons	\$7.00		\$7.00
Sugar Maple Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	No bid
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	No bid
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$38,462.50	\$39,277.25	##

## Bid rejected, incomplete bid.

**Tract 6-14**

			Gumz Logging*	Tony Smugala	Schloer Logging	Witala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	300 tons	\$13.00	\$15.50	\$17.00	\$14.50	\$13.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	340 tons	\$11.40				
Aspen - 4"	3,200 tons	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$15.50	\$14.66	\$13.50
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,000 tons	\$10.40				
Spruce - 4"	140 tons	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$14.80	\$16.50	\$20.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	170 tons	\$11.50				
Red Pine - 4"	180 tons	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$20.40	\$33.77	\$25.25
Red Pine - Wh Tree	220 tons	\$12.20				
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$50,160.00	\$60,970.00	\$60,444.00	\$59,650.60	\$54,595.00

**Tract 8-14**

			Schloer Logging*	SAPPI	Roberts Logging	Futurewood	Joe Raleigh	Miljevich Corp.	John Kreil
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	430 tons	\$13.00	\$21.09	\$21.76	\$22.08	\$14.88	\$21.10	\$14.20	\$18.26
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	550 tons	\$10.10							
Aspen - 4"	1,500 tons	\$13.00	\$24.44	\$23.47	\$22.08	\$21.75	\$19.56	\$14.50	\$18.26
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,900 tons	\$10.20							
Mxd Hwd Logs	3 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$247.00	\$200.00	\$183.00	\$140.00	\$220.00	\$180.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$25,510.00	\$46,268.70	\$45,302.80	\$43,214.40	\$39,572.40	\$38,833.00	\$36,020.00	\$35,781.80

	Woody Brothers	Witala and Vozka	Steve Dassow	Gumz Logging	Kleinschmidt Logging	NewPage
	\$17.50	\$17.40	\$17.08	\$16.50	\$16.90	\$16.50
	\$17.50	\$17.40	\$17.08	\$17.00	\$16.50	\$15.65
	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$240.00	\$170.00	\$300.00	\$140.00
	\$34,375.00	\$34,107.00	\$33,684.40	\$33,105.00	\$32,917.00	\$30,990.00

<b>Tract 9-14</b>										
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	700 tons	\$12.00								
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	900 tons	\$9.30								
Aspen - 4"	1,600 tons	\$12.00								
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,000 tons	\$9.60								
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$12.50								
Tamarack - 4"	320 tons	\$9.00								
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$30,730.00								
			<b>John Kreil*</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>	<b>Gumz Logging</b>	<b>Fink Forest Products</b>	<b>Witala and Vozka</b>	<b>Kleinschmidt Logging</b>	<b>Russ Thums</b>	
			\$17.41	\$15.82	\$15.50	\$11.40	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	
			\$17.41	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$11.40	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$12.00	
			\$17.41	\$16.50	\$16.00	\$12.50	\$20.00	\$13.00	\$12.50	
			\$14.00	\$14.16	\$10.00	\$12.50	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	
			\$44,871.20	\$41,535.20	\$39,970.00	\$37,310.00	\$34,460.00	\$34,160.00	\$30,730.00	

<b>Tract 10-14</b>										
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,700 tons	\$11.00								
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,500 tons	\$8.40								
Aspen - 4"	240 tons	\$11.00								
Aspen - Wh Tree	300 tons	\$8.80								
Tamarack - 4"	320 tons	\$9.00								
Tamarack - Wh Tree	400 tons	\$7.20								
Mxd Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00								
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$38,020.00								
			<b>Kleinschmidt Logging*</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>						
			\$11.50	\$11.25						
			\$11.50	\$11.25						
			\$9.50	\$9.25						
			\$145.00	\$155.00						
			\$39,750.00	\$39,135.00						

<b>Tract 11-14</b>										
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,200 tons	\$13.00								
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons	\$10.20								
Aspen - 4"	2,100 tons	\$13.00								
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,700 tons	\$10.10								
Mxd Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00								
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$58,700.00								
			<b>SAPPI*</b>	<b>Kleinschmidt Logging</b>	<b>Woody Brothers</b>	<b>Dale Raleigh</b>	<b>Tony Smugala</b>	<b>Gumz Logging</b>	<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>
			\$18.07	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$18.02	\$17.05	\$16.50	\$16.88	\$14.28
			\$20.07	\$17.55	\$17.00	\$16.44	\$17.05	\$17.00	\$14.88	\$14.44
			\$227.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$170.00	\$177.00	\$180.00
			\$36,441.00	\$80,455.00	\$77,500.00	\$76,968.00	\$76,815.00	\$75,400.00	\$71,924.00	\$65,340.00

<b>Tract 12-14</b>										
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	800 tons	\$11.00								
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,000 tons	\$8.80								
Aspen - 4"	3,150 tons	\$11.00								
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,000 tons	\$8.60								
Fir - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50								
Fir - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.60								
Spruce - 4"	1,250 tons	\$12.50								
Tamarack - 4"	2,200 tons	\$9.00								
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00								
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$79,605.00								
			<b>Kurt Hallstrand*</b>	<b>Tony Smugala</b>	<b>Kleinschmidt Logging</b>	<b>Woody Brothers</b>				
			\$16.00	\$16.05	\$13.50	\$13.00				
			\$16.00	\$16.05	\$12.75	\$13.00				
			\$13.50	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$8.75				
			\$17.50	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$12.55				
			\$15.00	\$12.25	\$12.00	\$9.00				
			\$190.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$160.00				
			\$119,105.00	\$108,727.50	\$97,812.50	\$87,652.50				

<b>Tract 13-14</b>		<b>Gumz Logging*</b>	<b>Russ Thums</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	950 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,200 tons	\$9.50	
Aspen - 4"	800 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,000 tons	\$9.60	
Balsam - 4"	30 tons	\$8.50	\$8.50
Balsam - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$6.30	
Spruce - 4"	80 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	100 tons	\$10.40	
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$22,855.00</b>	<b>\$22,855.00</b>

<b>Tract 15-14</b>		<b>Randy Raleigh*</b>	<b>Russ Thums</b>	<b>Kleinschmidt Logging</b>	<b>SAPPI</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	900 tons	\$21.10	\$18.00	\$17.95	\$18.85	\$15.38
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,200 tons	\$9.70				
Aspen - 4"	1,000 tons	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$16.50	\$14.89	\$15.55
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,300 tons	\$10.00				
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$15.10	\$14.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	25 tons	\$10.40				
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$340.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	2 MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$26,440.00</b>	<b>\$35,130.00</b>	<b>\$34,855.00</b>	<b>\$34,807.00</b>	<b>\$31,732.00</b>

<b>Gumz Logging</b>	<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>Witlala and Vozka</b>	<b>Fink Forest Products</b>
\$15.00	\$14.77	\$13.50	\$11.10
\$15.00	\$14.77	\$13.50	\$11.10
\$15.00	\$14.77	\$20.00	\$11.10 ##
\$260.00	\$288.00	\$245.00	\$280.00
\$145.00	\$155.00	\$170.00	\$140.00
\$30,390.00	\$30,108.40	\$27,615.00	\$29,652.00

## Bid rejected, did not meet species minimum.